Civitas i
PUERTO BANUS

MOORINGS

RATES 2024



HIGH

LENGTH BEAM SEASON MID. SEASON LOW SEASON ANNUAL RATE
TYPE (m) (m) (€) (€) (€) (€)
q Superior length 5017 € 2354 € 1.456 € 510773 €
N I 50 9 2377 € N4 € 676 € 264.786 €
O Il 50 8 1500 € 696 € 434 € 167546 €
N I 35 7 500 € 430 € 274 € 76.054 €
% 30 6,50 347 € 307 € 196 € 53230<€
m V 26 5,80 325€ 271 € 64 € 47283 €
m VI 18 4,80 187 € 155 € 95€ 24815 €
VII 15 4,30 142 € n7 € 68 € 18395 €
F VI 12 375 84 € 48 € 24 € 10402 €
< IX 8 2,60 47 € 27 € 13€ 4757 €
u Seasons :
High Season: June, July, August, September. Prices with V.A.T included and 0 Tax not included.
Medium Season: May, October. For excesses of beam or length, please contact Customer Service.

Low Season: November, December, January, February,
March, April.

Reg. Mercantil de Malaga Tomo 2.759, Libro 1.672, Folio 85, Hoja num. MA 6264 -

N.I.F. A/28183036



SPECIAL DISCOUNT (ADVANCED PAYMENT)
ANNUAL RATE PACKAGE

N Discounts of up to Parking card at a LIFTING AND LAUNCHING
O 50% REDUCED PRICE +7 day stay in shipyard
N MID/LOW SEASON (OCT. - MAY) HIGH SEASON PACKAGE (JUN. - SEPT.)
m 15% 1 month stay 8% 1 month stay
m 20% Discount for 3 months 12% 5 month stay
25% Discount for 6 months

I 30% Discount for 8 months (October te May)
< RESERVATIONS

In order to guarantee the reservation, 50% of the total amount must be paid when booking.
u Cancellation policy: Consult at Customer Service office.

The reflected prices include the repercussion of the new fees required by the AP.P.A
All prices listed may be maodified without prior notice.




Civitas J
PUERTO BANUS

PARKING

RATES 2024
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ANNUAL RATES

Classic Access Card
Intermediate Access Card
Reduced Access Card

Suppliers Access Card

1995 €

1.460<€

695 €

495 €

Prices include VAT



DAILY RATES FOR TRANSIENT ONE-DAY CARD
VESSELS
January to May | October to December 16,00 €
High Season 238,00 €
June 29,00 €
July 4200 €
August 4200 € Low Season™* 166,00 €
September 29,00 €

. . In daily rates, only one registration is allowed.
Prices include VAT Registration changes are not allowed.
**Sale from September Tst.
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Civitas i
PUERTO BANUS

SUPPLIES

RATES 2024



COMMERCIAL SURFACE
(OPEN OR CLOSED)

q WATER 486 €/m? PREMISES, TERRACES AND BEACHES
O ELECTRICITY
N PER MONTHLY CONSUMPTION PER MONTHLY POWER FEE
Up to 500 kW 0,4886<€ /kw Up to 500 kW 1824 €
m From 501 Kw to 1000 kw 04427 € /kW From 501 Kw to 1000 kW 4420 €
m From 1001 Kw to 2000 kW 0,4199 € /kw From 1001 Kw to 2000 kw 10,52 €
F From 2001 Kw to 3000 kW 03970 € /kw From 2001 Kw to 3000 kW 13595 €
< From 3001 Kw to 5000 kW 0,3626 € /kw From 3001 Kw to 5000 kW 198,93 €
a More than 5000 kW 03398 € /kw More than 5000 kW 208,41 €

The resulting invoice shall be subject to the taxes in force at any given time.




VESSELS

1 WATER 486 €/m?

O ELECTRICITY
N PER MONTHLY CONSUMPTION ELECTRICITY CONNECTION

Up to 500 kW 0,4886 € /kW Special type vessels: 12,36 € /day
m From 501 Kw to 1000 kW 0,4427 € [kW Type | vessels: 7,55 € /day
m Frorm 1001 Kw to 2000 KW 04199 € /kW Type Il and Il vessels: 4,35 € /day
F From 2001 Kw to 3000 kW 0,3970 € /kW Type IV vessels: 2,59 € /day
< From 3001 Kw to 5000 kW 0,3626 € /kW Type V, VI and VIl vessels: 1,81 € /day
a More than 5000 kW 0,3398 € /kW

The resulting invoice shall be subject to the taxes in force at any given time.
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SHIPYARD

RATES 2024
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TECHNICAL SERVICES IN SHIPYARD

Surface occupation:

REPAIR AREA (m2?/day)

0,54 € (first month)
0,67 € (second month)
0,83 € (third month}

WINTERING AREA (m?/day)

0,78 €

Trailers: Trailers deposited in dry dock will be stacked in
a maximum of three and will pay a surface cccupancy
rate of 80% of that specified for boats for the first month
of stay. 0,47€f m2/day

Use of auxiliary boat for towing:

(€/hour or fraction)

1821 € (inside the port)

47751 € (boatswain's labour)
46,57 € (sailor's labour)
WINTERING AREA (m?/day)

0,78 €

Movement with crane:

50,72 € (up to 5,99 m)

71,42 € (from 6 to 8 m)

These prices do not include VAT



TECHNICAL SERVICES IN SHIPYARD

MOVEMENT WITH ELEVATOR ELECTRICITY AND WATER SERVICES
15,52 € (l.m./movement): Boats up to 14 4,66 € minimum electricity service
metres {according to meter)
2277 € (l.Lm./movement): Boats over 14 6,11 € minimum water service
metres (according to meter)

MOVEMENT WITH CRANE

61,07 € (service)

Pressure washer*: Minimum service Th:61,07€
Sandblasting machine*: 39 23</hour or fraction.

*The work must be carried out by an industralist authorised to work in the shipyard.

OBSERVATIONS

If, when carrying out the service, the weather conditions are unfavourable or there is any other type of danger, General
Management may review this rate according to what it deems to have been the difficulty of the service. This rate will not be
conditioned, in any way, to the state in which the assisted boat has been left.

Services performed after hours and holidays: 100% surcharge.

These prices do not inclute VAT
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